

Professional Scrum Developer Questions & Answers Demo

# Version: 4.0

## **Question: 1**

What relation does scrum have to development practices?

A. Scrum requires a specific set of development practices

- B. Scrum is complemented by good development practices
- C. Scrum requires all development practices
- D. Scrum has no relationship to development practices

Answer: B

Explanation:

Scrum requires no development practices, but good development practices do help and make scrum more successful.

### Question: 2

Database design must be complete before coding starts to ensure a solid foundation

A. False

B. True

Answer: A

Explanation: The design grows as more is learnt.

### **Question: 3**

What is a merge in a version control system?

A. Identifying a particular codebase as ready for distribution

- B. Combining two or more versions of code into a single codebase
- C. Copying a portion of a codebase to isolate it from the original codebase
- D. Two or more developers working together to ensure proper coding and configuration management

Answer: B

Explanation:

Merging means combining two different versions of the code into one version.

#### Question: 4

In software development DRY refers to:

- A. Code with low cyclomatic complexity
- B. Code with minimal duplication
- C. Code that has not been peer reviewed (yet)
- D. Code that has been peer reviewed

Answer: B

Explanation: DRY, don't repeat yourself

## **Question: 5**

Who is responsible for a sprint backlog item that contains several database tasks?

A. The developers

- B. Product owner
- C. The company's database specialist
- D. Scrum master

Answer: A

Explanation: Developers are responsible for conducting the work on the sprint backlog